Test Gauges Bourdon Tube Type
Bayonet Ring Case Stainless Steel
Standard (RFCh) or Liquid Filled (RFChG)
2201
RFCh
RFChG
Application
Testing and comparing process instruments, and measuring services

Lens
Version –3: laminated safety glass, version –1 single strength glass
How to Order:
Model code/nom. size: RFCh 160 or 250 (dry version)
RFChG 160 (glycerine filled)
RFCh(G) 160  (fillable version)
Wetted parts: ordering code –1 or –3
(compare left)
Case configuration: code letters: r, Rh, rRh, rFr
(see reverse side) RFCh 160 also: rBFr
(standard case = bottom connection =
without code letter)
Pressure range: acc. to EN or ASME, e.g. 0-6 bar
Process connection: G ½ B (½" BSP) (= standard)
or ½" NPT (others see above)
Special configurations: see above)
Examples for Ordering Information:
• RFChG 160–3, rFr, 0-6 bar, ½" BSP
• RFCh 250–1, -1/+9 bar, ½" NPT
Models
Safety Features
Model RFCh: 1" blow-out in the back of the case
Model RFChG: top blow-out assembly
Optional Special Configurations
• Test gauge Grade 3A ASME (± 0.25%),  parallax-free mirror scale
• Accuracy class 0.25 EN 837-1, with parallax-free mirror scale,
for RFCh 250–1; for –3 and NCS 160 upon request
• Zero adjustment by a turnable dial (± 5 scale graduations), knurled
adjustment screw at the right side, for models RFCh 160, 250
• Parallax-free mirror scale
• Case size 100 (4") upon request
• Process connection ¼" NPT or M 20 x 1,5, others upon request
• Inlet port restrictor screw brass or stainless steel
• Movement stainless steel with jewel bearing
• Maximum indicating pointer, external adjustment, acrylic glass
lens (pressure ranges > 2.5 bar or 30 psi)
• Acrylic glass lens, or for version –1 laminated safety glass lens
• Special scales, such as dual scales, e.g. bar/psi
• Receiver gauge 0.2-1 bar or 3-15 psi
• Top or side connection or installation not vertical, e.g. 90° to the
right side (right side from a viewer's perspective)
• Bleeding port at the tip of the Bourdon tube for models RFCh
• Version –1, pressure ranges > 100 bar with Bourdon tube made
of hardened, tempered alloy steel, C-form, screwed together
• Wetted parts monel (ordering code –6) up to range 0-400 bar
(6,000 psi)
• Electrical accessories upon request
Accuracy Class
0.6 EN 837-1NCS:
160 (6")
250 (10")
10/05
INSTRUMENTS TO INDUSTRY LTD
Euro Works - Hawksley Industrial Estate - Hawksley Street
Oldham - OL8 4PQ - United Kingdom
T: +44 (0)161 652 7741           F: +44 (0)161 621 0389  E: sales@itiuk.comm            W: www.itiuk.com
Case Configurations, Code Letters, Dimensional Data, and Weight
1) NCS 250 with mounting brackets welded to the case
The information in this leaflet is given in good faith, but we reserve the right to make changes without notice.
(ataDlanoisnemiD mm (thgieWdna)sehcni/ gk )bl/
lanimoN
eziSesaC
a 1a b 1b c 1c 2c 3c D 1D 1d 2d 3d e g 1g
061
5.51
91 15 45
6 3 02 91
161 761 871 691
8.5 25
5.29 5.19
"6 57. 10.2 31.2 43.6 75.6 80.7 27.7 46.3 06.3
052 16. 5.71 85 06 42. 21. 97. 57. 152
—